Total monetary financial assets 2,930,446,313 628,168,077 57,559,278 50,185,534 3,666,359,418

Monetary financial liabilities

Due to other banks 168,145 2,150,625 23,689,134 455,036 26,462,940

Customer accounts

   -Current Accounts 373,040,798 170,942,020 6,768,311 12,930,870 563,681,999

   -Demand Savings 253,008,301 101,857,413 5,869,506 17,399,593 378,134,813

   -Time Savings 950,077,933 256,405,216 8,725,850 4,753,017 1,219,962,016

Debt securities in issue 167,154,900 - - - 167,154,900

Other borrowed funds 982,982,826 36,273,864 12,952,015 110,516 1,032,319,221

Subordinated debt - 58,261,173 - - 58,261,173

Other financial liabilities 10,160,661 4,375,421 90,912 706,750 15,333,744

Total monetary financial liabilities 2,736,593,564 630,265,732 58,095,728 36,355,782 3,461,310,806

Derivatives (11,731,609) 14,282,559 - - 2,550,950

Net balance sheet position 182,121,140 12,184,904 (536,450) 13,829,752 207,599,346

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at
the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the Bank, with all other variables held constant:

In thousands of Mongolian Tugriks

At 31 December At 31 December

2014 2013

US Dollar strengthening by 14% (2013 strengthening by 19%) (454,503) 2,315,132

US Dollar weakening by 14% (2013 weakening by 19%) 454,503 (2,315,132)

Euro strengthening by 1% (2013 strengthening by 24%) 1,378 (128,748)

Euro weakening by 1% (2013 weakening by 24%) (1,378) 128,748

CNY Chinese Yuan strengthening by 11% (2013 strengthening by 22%) (81,445) 60,534

CNY Chinese Yuan weakening by 11% (2013 weakening by 22%) 81,445 (60,534)

HKD Hong Kong Dollar strengthening by 14% (2013 strengthening by 19%) 947,220 2,308,170

HKD Hong Kong Dollar weakening by 14% (2013 weakening by 19%) (947,220) (2,308,170)

Other strengthening by 1% (2013 strengthening by 1%) 12,369 12,818

Other weakening by 1% (2013 weakening by 1%) (12,369) (12,818)

The table below summarises the Groups exposure to foreign currency exchange risk at 31 December 2013:

GOLOMT BANK

114 GOLOMT BANK

33 Financial Risk Management (continued)

Interest rate risk

The Group and the Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates
on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may decrease or
create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk, principally as a result of lending at fixed interest rates, in amounts and for